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State of Montana 1720 9th Avenue Fax: 406-444-0236 
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May 19, 2025 

 
 
Sent via mail and e-mail 
Doe Run Resources Corporation 
 

Chris Neaville 
Asset Development Director 
The Doe Run Company 
1801 Park 270 Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63146 
 
Crystal Saling 
Vice President – Law and General Counsel 
The Doe Run Company 
1801 Park 270 Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63146 

 
Genevieve M. Sutton, P.E., EHS Manager – Remediation, Exploration, R&D 
gbodnar@doerun.com  

 
Hecla Limited 

Kevin Murray, Legal Counsel, KRMurray@hollandhart.com 
Natalie Cristo, Legal Counsel, NPCristo@hollandhart.com 
 

Mount Emmons Mining Company (a subsidiary of Freeport McMoRan) 
Sheila Deely, Legal Counsel, sdeely@fmi.com 
David Wallis, Legal Counsel, dlw@gknet.com 
Barbara K. Nielsen, Manager, Remediation Projects, bnielsen@fmi.com  

 
Re:  Notice of Intent to Perform a Natural Resource Damage Assessment and  

Accompanying Preassessment Screen for the Barker Hughesville Mining 
District, National Priorities List Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) Site (Site) 
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Natural Resource Damage Program P.O. Box 201425 Phone: 406-444-0205 
State of Montana 1720 9th Avenue Fax: 406-444-0236 
 Helena, MT 59620-1425 nrdp@mt.gov 

Hello, 
 
Please see the enclosed Notice of Intent to Perform a Natural Resource Damage Assessment and 
accompanying Preassessment Screen for the Barker Hughesville Mining District National 
Priorities List Site Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
(CERCLA) Site (Site).   
 
Please provide a response to this invitation within thirty (30) calendar days of your receipt of this 
notice indicating whether you intend to participate in the NRDA process at the Site. Your 
response should provide a primary contact person.   
 
You may provide your response directly to me via email, khausrath@mt.gov or in hard copy and 
I will provide it to the entire natural resource trustees group.  Please feel free to email me or call 
me at (406) 475-0812 if you have any questions. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
Katherine Hausrath 
Chief Legal Counsel 
Montana Natural Resource Damage Program 
 
Encl.  
 
cc:  
NRDP Records 
Genette Gaffney, DOI, genette.gaffney@sol.doi.gov  
Brian Balmer, USFWS, brian_balmer@fws.gov  
Babak Rastgoufard, USDA, babak.rastgoufard@usda.gov 
Steve Opp, USFS, james.s.opp@usda.gov  
Paige Lambert Wright, EPA, wright.paige@epa.gov  
Jon Morgan, DEQ, jmorgan3@mt.gov  
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